City of Lincoln

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE - POLICE

Ac	tivity Description	Fee	Note
1	ABC License Review	\$79	
2	Alarm Permit		
	a) Permit	\$20	
	b) Renewal	\$20	
3	Alarm Call Out		
	a) First Occurrence	\$0	
	b) Second Occurrence	\$60	
	c) Third Occurrence	\$85	
	d) Fourth Occurrence	\$100	
	e) Each Subsequent Occurrence	\$150	
4	Animal Catch and Return	\$100	
5	Arson Investigation	See Hourly Rate Schedule	
6	Catch and Return Animal to Owner	\$50	
7	Citation Correction		
	a) Correction by LPD	\$20	
	b) Correction by Outside Agency	\$40	
8	Dog Licensing Fee	See PCSO	
9	DUI Accident Response Investigation	See Hourly Rate Schedule	
10	Fingerprinting Service - Ink Prints		
	a) Resident	\$20	
	b) Non-Resident	\$27	
11	Fingerprinting Service - Live Scan	\$20	
12	Fingerprint - Department of Justice	\$32	[a]
13	Fingerprint - FBI	\$17	[a]
14	Golf Cart Permit	\$50	
15	Impound Vehicle Release	\$175	
16	Liquor Permit Application	\$0	
17	Marijuana Cultivation Permit	\$50	
18	Massage Establishment Permit	\$800	[b]
19	Massage Establishment Permit - Renewal	\$250	[b]
20	Massage Technician Permit	\$250 per permit; \$125 if technician is owner	[b]
21	Massage Technician Permit - Renewal	\$250 per permit; \$125 if technician is owner	[b]
22	Noise Disturbance Response - Call Back	\$104	[c]
23	Police Audio Tape Reproduction	\$11	
24	Police Photo Reproduction	\$11	
25	Police Report Copy	\$11	
26	Records Checks/Clearance Letter	\$27	
27	Permit: Range, Hunting, Special Ag Shooting - Initial	\$25	
28	Permit: Range, Hunting, Special Ag Shooting - Renewal	\$10	
29	Taxi Cab Operations Permit	\$200	
30	Taxi Cab Permit	\$50	

City of Lincoln MASTER FEE SCHEDULE - POLICE

Activity Description	Fee	Note
31 Tow Truck Permit	\$200	
32 Video Tape Reproduction	\$40	
33 Vehicle Equipment Correction Inspection		
a) Citations issued by Lincoln PD	\$0	
b) Citations issued by Other Agency	\$10	
34 Vehicle Tow Hearing Request	\$80	
35 Police Repossession Charge	\$15	

[a] This fee is not established by the City of Lincoln. It may be collected on behalf of, or directly by, a third party (e.g. vendor; other public agency). The fee schedule is intended to mirror amounts adopted by third parties. If the amount charged by a third party changes, the amounts collected by the City on behalf of the third party are presumed to change simultaneously. Amounts shown in the fee schedule will be updated as [b] Required every two years.

[c] Responding to a noise disturbance call more than once in a 24-hour period of time. No charge for first response. Fee applies for each response after first.